AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:04:31
FIRMS REPORTING:   280   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   12,340   -4,436   -26 %   8.22 %   -233 bp

   +200 bp   14,104   -2,672   -16 %   9.21 %   -135 bp

   +100 bp   15,570   -1,206   -7 %   9.97 %   -58 bp

   0 bp   16,776   10.55 %

   -100 bp   16,936   160   +1 %   10.53 %   -2 bp

   12/31/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.55 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.21 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   135 bp

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:04:31
FIRMS REPORTING:   280   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   21,767   20,927   19,747   18,618   17,592   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   5,947   5,698   5,340   5,008   4,714   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   20,949   20,356   19,588   18,817   18,081   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   3,888   3,811   3,703   3,588   3,475   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   2,442   2,428   2,413   2,394   2,368   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   13,511   13,378   13,243   13,082   12,868   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   10,827   10,610   10,361   10,076   9,759   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   345   342   339   335   331   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   2,040   2,006   1,973   1,937   1,898   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   3,130   3,099   3,070   3,043   3,015   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   4,069   4,029   3,988   3,949   3,910   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   2,187   2,102   2,021   1,945   1,872   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   2,968   2,854   2,748   2,649   2,556   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,281   3,273   3,264   3,256   3,249   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,118   1,099   1,080   1,063   1,046   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   5,584   5,565   5,545   5,526   5,508   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,917   3,835   3,756   3,681   3,609   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   215   210   203   196   189   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   550   550   550   550   550   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   116   116   116   116   116   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   42   78   112   135   152   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   33   31   33   38   43   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   108,860   106,333   103,127   99,925   96,814   -

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:12:04:31
FIRMS REPORTING:   280   EDIT:04/04/2002
CYCLE: DEC 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS